

Town of Becket Planning Board 557 Main Street Becket, Massachusetts 01223 (413) 623-8934 ext. 120 fax (413) 623-6036 planning@townofbecket.org

January 31, 2022 – Zoom only

3:15 pm

Please note – there will be no in-person attendance Please see page 2 of the agenda for further instructions to attend via ZOOM

AGENDA - Canceled

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Planning Board will ask the Select Board to establish a Short Term Rentals Bylaw Review Committee charged with drafting a Short Term Rental Bylaw
- Planning Board will recommend that the Select Board will appoint <u>Ann</u> <u>Krawet, Dan Parnell, Henry Pacific, James Peter, Julia Kay Grace & Joan</u> <u>Goldberg</u> (because they all expressed interest and willingness to serve) to the Short Term Rentals Bylaw Review Committee for a term commencing February 8, 2022 to August 8, 2022.
- 4. Adjournment

Page 1 of 2

The order, precedence and priority of the items listed above is subject to the chair's discretion. If anyone has suggestions please send them to the Planning Board for inclusion. Remember the deadline is 12:00 noon EST on Thursday prior to the scheduled meeting. Items submitted after that will appear on the next month's agenda per posting requirements in the Open Meeting Law.



Town of Becket Planning Board 557 Main Street Becket, Massachusetts 01223 (413) 623-8934 ext. 120 fax (413) 623-6036 planning@townofbecket.org

January 31, 2022 – Zoom only

3:15 pm

Please note – there will be no in-person attendance Please see page 2 of the agenda for further instructions to attend via ZOOM

You are invited to a Zoom meeting. When: Jan 31, 2022 03:15 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Register in advance for this meeting: <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZcvd-uhpjorE9bXCjVfOEGZUPrxwDcrk41m</u>

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the meeting.

The order, precedence and priority of the items listed above is subject to the chair's discretion. If anyone has suggestions please send them to the Planning Board for inclusion. Remember the deadline is 12:00 noon EST on Thursday prior to the scheduled meeting. Items submitted after that will appear on the next month's agenda per posting requirements in the Open Meeting Law.